	FORM PTO-1: 1-31-92		RECORDATION FORM C	II V	4	_		of Commerce mark Office	
,	3/23/04	A/2581-	40 PAILMS ON	10	0/49		Oocket N	lo. 01975.0055 er Number: 22,852	
	To the Honorable (	Commissioner	09-15-2004	<del></del>	OMBR			PRECHARAZON	
	1. Name of co	Please record the attached origin  Name of conveying party( 1. Josephus H.M. LANGE			Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	2. Cornelis G		102835924	ıe:	SOLVA	Y PHARM	ACEUTICA	ALS B.V.	
	4.Herman H. 5. Jessica A.I	van STUIVENBERG R. DIJKSMAN							
F		6. Andrew C. MCCREARY  dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			Internal Address:				
	3. Nature of conveyance:   ☐ Merger			Street A	Street Address: C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp, The Netherlands				
				City:	City:				
	Security Agreeme		ange of Name	State:		Zij	Code:		
	Other:  Execution Date: 1,6) March 9, 2004 2,5) March 11, 2004 3) March 12, 2004 4) March 10, 2004			Addition	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?				
					☐ Yes				
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, tapplication: 1,6) March 9, 2004, 2,5) March 11, 2004, 3) March 12, 2004, 4) March 10, 2004						the execu	tion date of the		
ļ		Patent Application Number(s): 10490546		•					
	, ш , ш , ды		10 1100 12	,		(-).			
1		Add	ditional numbers attached?	Yes		No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			5.	5. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
	Name: Mr. Ernes	st F. Chapman		6.	Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.4	1): \$40		
03/2	5/2004 GFREY1 0000	00143 10490546			Enclos accour		e charge d	leficiency to deposit	
05 F	:8021	40.00 DP			Author	rized to be	charged t	to deposit account	
		FINNEGAN, HENDEF & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W.	RSON, FARABOW, GARRI	ETT					
		ashington, D.C.							
}	City: Wa	Zip:	20005-3315	7.	Deposit Acc	oount No.	06.0016		
-			20003-3313	· · ·	Deposit Act		00-0910		
	8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the document.							e copy of the original	
Ernest F. Chapman March 23, 2004						004			
1	Reg. No. 25,961			Signature	<del></del>			ate	
- }									

PATENT REEL: 015775 FRAME: 0084

## **ASSIGNMENT**

VVHEREAS I/VVe, the below named inventor(s), [nereinatter referred to as Assignor(s)],
have made an invention entitled: _ Thiazole derivatives having CB1-antagonistic,
agonistic or partial agonistic activity,
for which I/We executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith
or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on, 19,
(Serial No); and

WHEREAS, SOLVAY PHARMACEUTICALS B.V., a corporation of Kingdom of the Netherlands, whose post office address is C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp, The Netherlands,

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, provisional application Serial No. \_\_, filed (if any), and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this

invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 015775 FRAME: 0085

## IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Full Name of First Inventor:	Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Josephus H.M. Lange	tongo	9-3-2004
Residence: Weesp, The Netherla	Citizenship:	
Post Office Address:		
C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 Cl	P Weesp, The Netherlands	
Full Name of Second Inventor:	Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Cornelis G. Kruse	The state of the s	11-3-2004
Residence: Weesp, The Netherla	Citizenship:	
Post Office Address:		
C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 Cl	P Weesp, The Netherlands	
Full Name of Third Inventor:	Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Arnoldus H.J. Herremans		12-3-2004
Residence: Weesp, The Netherla	Citizenship:	
·	Y	Dutch
Doot Office Address.		
Post Office Address:	o Managa The Noth - deed-	
C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 C	o weesp, the Netherlands	
	T	
Full Name of Fourth Inventor:	Inventor's Signature:	Date:
Herman H. van Stuivenberg	Hard Sorg	10 Mara 2004
\ <u></u>	Citimonahim	
Residence: Weesp, The Netherla	ands <sup>*</sup>	Cluzenship:
Residence: Weesp, The Netherla	ands	Citizenship:

C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp, The Netherlands

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.							
Full Name of Fifth Inventor:	Inventor's Signature:	Date:					
Jessica A.R. Dijksman	PANO	11 March, 2004					
Residence: Weesp, The Nethe	Citizenship: DUTrh						
Post Office Address:							
C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp, The Netherlands							
Full Name of Sixth Inventor:	Inventor's Signature:	Date:					
Andrew C. McCreary	My Esty	MARCH9, 2004					
Residence: Weesp, The Nether	rlands	Citizenship:					
·		BRITISH					
Post Office Address:							
C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp, The Netherlands							
Full Name of Seventh Inventor:	Inventor's Signature:	Date:					
Residence: Weesp, The Nether	Citizenship:						

Post Office Address:

**RECORDED: 03/23/2004** 

C.J. van Houtenlaan 36, 1381 CP Weesp, The Netherlands

FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. • WASHINGTON, D.C.

PATENT REEL: 015775 FRAME: 0087